The Group’s foreign currency exposure is as follows:

USD EUR AED Others
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

At 31 December 2019
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,398 138 – 98
Trade and other receivables 9,338 11 36 61

10,736 149 36 159

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables (4,896) (28) – (342)
Net exposure 5,840 121 36 (183)

At 31 December 2018
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,066 174 – 60
Trade and other receivables 5,767 1 36 164

6,833 175 36 224

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables (120) (187) – (57)
Net exposure 6,713 (12) 36 167

ANNUAL REPORT 2019 |  BH GLOBAL CORPORATION LTD   121

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Financial Year ended 31 December 2019

34 Financial instruments (cont’d)

 Financial risk management (cont’d)

a) Market risk (cont’d)

Foreign exchange risk (cont’d)

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the USD exchange rates
against the respective functional currencies of the Group’s entities, with all other variables held constant, of
the Group’s profit after tax:

Group
Increase/
(decrease)

in profit
after tax

2019

(Decrease)/
increase in

loss after tax
2018

$’000 $’000
USD/SGD
- Strengthened 5% 242 (279)
- Weakened 5% (242) 279

The Company’s foreign currency exposure based on the information provided by key management is $36,000
(2018: $36,000) included in amount due from joint ventures and other receivables which are denominated in
United Arab Emirates dirham.

Sensitivity analysis of the Company’s foreign exchange risk exposure is not presented as a reasonably
possible change of 5% in the foreign currencies exchange rates against the Company’s functional currency,
with all other variables held constant will have no significant impact on the Company’s net profit or loss.

Interest rate risk

The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in interest rates arise mainly from the Group’s borrowings.